505824366 12/17/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5871196

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LISA DANZIG	08/08/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NOVARTIS VACCINES AND DIAGNOSTICS, INC.	
Street Address:	4560 HORTON STREET	
City:	EMERYVILLE	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94608-2916	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16716638

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (610)917-6934

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6109177817

Email: US cipkop@gsk.com

Correspondent Name: GLAXOSMITHKLINE GLOBAL PATENTS UP4110

Address Line 1: 1250 SOUTH COLLEGEVILLE ROAD COLLEGEVILLE, PENNSYLVANIA 19426

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	VN51985C1 US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LISA M. MATOVCIK
SIGNATURE:	/Lisa M. Matovcik/
DATE SIGNED:	12/17/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=VN51985_Assignment_Chain#page3.tif source=VN51985_Assignment_Chain#page4.tif

PATENT 505824366 REEL: 051302 FRAME: 0869

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, L

LISA DANZIG.

hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, have invented certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the below-identified United States Patent Application, International Patent Application, and application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention:

REGIMENS FOR IMMUNISATION WITH MENINGOCOCCAL

CONJUGATES

Date of Execution: 8/8/2007

Priority Data:

Application No.

Filing Date

US 60/785,234

March 22, 2006

PCT/US2007/007115

March 22, 2007

US 11/726,656

March 22, 2007

WHEREAS, NOVARTIS VACCINES AND DIAGNOSTICS, INC., with a place of business located at 4560 Horton Street, Emeryville, California 94608 USA, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the above invention and application and in any Letters Patent which may be granted on the same:

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) lawful money paid to ASSIGNOR by ASSIGNEE, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, and ASSIGNEE'S successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the said invention, said application(s) and any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world including any divisionals, renewals, continuations in whole or in part, substitutions, conversions (including conversions claiming priority under 35 U.S.C. §119(e)), reissues, prolongations or extensions thereof, the said interest to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNOR had this assignment and transfer not been made, to the full end and term of any Letters Patent.

> **PATENT** REEL: 055302 FRAME: 0890

ASSIGNOR further agrees that he will, without charge to said ASSIGNEE, but at ASSIGNEE'S expense, cooperate with ASSIGNEE in the prosecution of said application and/or applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as ASSIGNEE lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said ASSIGNEE, or ASSIGNEE'S successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has hereunto signed her name to this assignment on the date indicated below.

Date 9 August 2007

LISA DANZIG

Witness

Witness

PATENT REEL: 055302 FRAME: 0897

RECORDED: 12/08/2019